RESOLUTION

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT OF ACTING ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 24-5 of the Code of the County of James City, the Board of Supervisors is responsible for appointing the Zoning Administrator; and
- WHEREAS, an appointment of an Acting Zoning Administrator is necessary on a temporary basis beginning November 1, 2006, and ending May 31, 2007; and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby appoints Melissa C. Brown as Acting Zoning Administrator for the time period specified herein.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanfo Bevanne

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board SUPERVISOR VOTE
HARRISON AYE
ICENHOUR AYE
MCGLENNON AYE
BRADSHAW AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of October, 2006.

TempAppt.res